Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 43% 30% 32% 32% 38% 45% 41% 19% 35% 22%
Off on the wrong track 50% 53% 46% 54% 50% 47% 52% 49% 48% 64% 48% 44%
Not sure 14% 8% 11% 16% 18% 21% 10% 5% 11% 17% 18% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (705) (490) (510) (236) (195) (366) (203) (700) (120) (117) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 15% 31% 71% 9% 75% 35% 39% 36% 30% 31% 44% 35%
Off on the wrong track 50% 76% 46% 26% 83% 21% 49% 52% 56% 53% 55% 41% 55%
Not sure 14% 9% 24% 4% 8% 4% 16% 9% 8% 17% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (297)  (441) (262)  (240)  (268)  (470) (263) (143) (165) (219) (364)  (252)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 29% 23% 16% 17% 31% 40% 32% 7% 20% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 16% 15% 14% 18% 8% 14% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 15% 7% 7% 8% 12% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 33% 45% 38% 36% 41% 39% 35% 61% 39% 32%
Not sure 9% 3% 10% 8% 14% 15% 6% 1% 7% 12% 1% 21%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (705) (490) (510) (236) (195) (366) (203) (700) (120) (117) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 20% 62% 1% 70% 22% 31% 31% 21% 23% 30% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 20% 23% 5% 20% 18% 14% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 6% 8% 4% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 30% 7% 84% 3% 39% 42% 42% 46% 42% 32% 41%
Not sure 9% 4% 17% 2% 2% 2% 11% 5% 3% 10% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (297)  (441) (262)  (240)  (268)  (470) (263) (143) (165) (219) (364)  (252)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 35% 31% 32% 18% 34% 30% 40% 31% * 46% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 53% 56% 55% 61% 50% 60% 51% 57% * 44% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 13% 13% 21% 16% 10% 9% 13% * 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (431) (322) (248) (183) (80) (64) (173) (114) (350) (21) (41) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 27% 22% 39% * 41% 25% 36% 36% 27% 33% 34% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 41% 64% 52% * 50% 59% 53% 56% 57% 49% 54% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 32% 14% 9% * 9% 17% 11% 9% 16% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (431) (31) (178) (222) (13) (244) (190) (121) (66) (61) (79) (176) (115)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 52% 45% 52% 45% 44% 57% 48% 48% 57% 49% 32%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 49% 38% 46% 41% 41% 44% 44% 35% 41% 57%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 15% 2% 8% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (477) (353) (199) (278) (121) (100) (169) (87) (297) (86) (64) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 60% 38% 24% 59% * 51% 49% 44% 54% 48% 48% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 35% 51% 60% 38% * 43% 42% 46% 38% 41% 44% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 11% 16% 4% * 6% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (477) (255) (187) (35) (223) (17) (230) (127) (71) (88) (117) (150) (122)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ...or a very nervous and skinny version of Pocahontas (1/1024th), as your President, rather than what you have
now, so great looking and smart, a true Stable Genius! Sorry to say that even Social Media would be driven out of business along with, and
finally, the Fake News Media!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 10% 14% 23% 24% 22% 7% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 15% 4%
OK 23% 19% 26% 21% 29% 27% 22% 14% 23% 15% 28% 36%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% 20% 13% 21% 14% 21%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 34% 35% 37% 32% 33% 52% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990) (701) (484) (506) (233) (194) (362) (201) (692) (120) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 2% 48% 16% 21% 21% 13% 14% 24% 18%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 0% 19% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9%
OK 23% 14% 30% 24% 11% 24% 27% 21% 18% 26% 24% 22% 23%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 10% 15% 7% 18% 12% 11% 17% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 6% 72% 3% 31% 39% 42% 37% 38% 29% 39%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (297)  (434) (259)  (237)  (267) (467) (260) (141) (162) (218) (359)  (251)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ...years, or maybe 10 or 14 (just kidding), they will quickly go out of business for lack of credibility, or approval,
from the public. That’s why they will all be Endorsing me at some point, one way or the other. Could you imagine having Sleepy Joe Biden, or
Alfred E. Newman...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 10% 14% 23% 24% 22% 7% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 15% 4%
OK 23% 19% 26% 21% 29% 27% 22% 14% 23% 15% 28% 36%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% 20% 13% 21% 14% 21%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 34% 35% 37% 32% 33% 52% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990) (701) (484) (506) (233) (194) (362) (201) (692) (120) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 2% 48% 16% 21% 21% 13% 14% 24% 18%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 0% 19% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9%
OK 23% 14% 30% 24% 11% 24% 27% 21% 18% 26% 24% 22% 23%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 10% 15% 7% 18% 12% 11% 17% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 6% 72% 3% 31% 39% 42% 37% 38% 29% 39%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (297)  (434) (259)  (237)  (267) (467) (260) (141) (162) (218) (359)  (251)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ...The Fake News is not as important, or as powerful, as Social Media. They have lost tremendous credibility
since that day in November, 2016, that | came down the escalator with the person who was to become your future First Lady. When | ultimately
leave office in six...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 10% 14% 23% 24% 22% 7% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 15% 4%
OK 23% 19% 26% 21% 29% 27% 22% 14% 23% 15% 28% 36%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% 20% 13% 21% 14% 21%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 34% 35% 37% 32% 33% 52% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990) (701) (484) (506) (233) (194) (362) (201) (692) (120) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 2% 48% 16% 21% 21% 13% 14% 24% 18%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 0% 19% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9%
OK 23% 14% 30% 24% 11% 24% 27% 21% 18% 26% 24% 22% 23%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 10% 15% 7% 18% 12% 11% 17% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 6% 72% 3% 31% 39% 42% 37% 38% 29% 39%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (297)  (434) (259)  (237)  (267)  (467) (260) (141) (162) (218) (359)  (251)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — A big subject today at the White House Social Media Summit will be the tremendous dishonesty, bias,
discrimination and suppression practiced by certain companies. We will not let them get away with it much longer. The Fake News Media will
also be there, but for a limited period..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 10% 14% 23% 24% 22% 7% 14% 12%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 15% 4%
OK 23% 19% 26% 21% 29% 27% 22% 14% 23% 15% 28% 36%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% 20% 13% 21% 14% 21%
Terrible 35% 39% 31% 39% 34% 35% 37% 32% 33% 52% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990) (701) (484) (506) (233) (194) (362) (201) (692) (120) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 14% 42% 2% 48% 16% 21% 21% 13% 14% 24% 18%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 0% 19% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9%
OK 23% 14% 30% 24% 11% 24% 27% 21% 18% 26% 24% 22% 23%
Bad 14% 18% 15% 10% 15% 7% 18% 12% 11% 17% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 6% 72% 3% 31% 39% 42% 37% 38% 29% 39%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (297)  (434) (259)  (237)  (267)  (467) (260) (141) (162) (218) (359)  (251)
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5E. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — So happy that | was able to keep Sikorsky Helicopter in the Great State of Pennsylvania.

GREAT!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

You

KEEP AMERICA

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 14% 16% 30% 34% 28% 7% 22% 15%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 10% 13% 15% 7% 5% 6%
OK 32% 26% 32% 32% 39% 38% 26% 28% 30% 33% 35% 44%
Bad 13% 15% 10% 16% 16% 10% 13% 15% 11% 19% 16% 15%
Terrible 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 24% 21% 11% 16% 34% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (703) (486) (507) (233) (193) (365) (202) (697) (119) (115) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 21% 53% 4% 60% 21% 28% 23% 18% 24% 28% 23%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 3% 20% 11% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14%
OK 32% 35% 36% 21% 30% 16% 36% 23% 30% 36% 30% 32% 30%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 2% 25% 3% 14% 14% 12% 13% 18% 10% 13%
Terrible 19% 35% 17% 3% 39% 0% 17% 22% 21% 22% 17% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (296) (437) (260) (240) (267) (467) (261) (143) (163) (217) (362) (251)
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5F. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Dow just hit 27,000 for first time EVER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 31% 23% 16% 22% 31% 37% 32% 8% 21% 14%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 13% 6% 10% 10%
OK 36% 33% 34% 37% 44% 33% 36% 31% 35% 39% 34% 49%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 13% 15% 14% 7% 11% 9% 13% 17% 13%
Terrible 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 20% 14% 10% 11% 33% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (701) (488) (505) (234) (194) (364) (201) (696) (119) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 27% 5% 21% 60% 4% 63% 24% 32% 27% 20% 25% 30% 28%
Good 12% 7% 13% 16% 6% 17% 11% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13%
OK 36% 44% 41% 18% 44% 17% 38% 32% 40% 37% 38% 37% 31%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 3% 16% 3% 12% 10% 8% 14% 10% 7% 16%
Terrible 14% 26% 14% 1% 29% 0% 15% 17% 1% 18% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (295)  (437) (261)  (238)  (267)  (466) (261) (143) (163) (217) (363)  (250)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ’It seems that the Brits and the French and the Germans are coming around to the idea that the Iranians are
up to no good!” @BillHemmer @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 10% 18% 25% 25% 24% 7% 16% 10%
Good 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 13% 11% 19% 15% 6% 16% 7%
OK 27% 21% 25% 29% 37% 29% 25% 19% 27% 23% 25% 44%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 19% 18% 14% 14% 22% 15% 22% 18% 17%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 23% 23% 26% 25% 15% 19% 42% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (696) (482) (505) (234) (193) (361) (199) (693) (117) (114) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 47% 2% 53% 17% 24% 24% 14% 21% 23% 20%
Good 13% 6% 13% 24% 2% 23% 14% 14% 11% 11% 9% 15% 15%
OK 27% 22% 35% 22% 18% 18% 32% 20% 25% 30% 30% 29% 21%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 4% 27% 5% 16% 18% 15% 21% 19% 11% 19%
Terrible 23% 42% 20% 4% 50% 0% 21% 23% 27% 23% 21% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (294)  (435)  (258)  (236)  (264)  (463) (260) (143) (162) (218) (356)  (251)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Mexico is doing great at the Border, but China is letting us down in that they have not been buying the
agricultural products from our great Farmers that they said they would. Hopefully they will start soon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 15% 11% 14% 21% 21% 21% 7% 12% 10%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 12% 14% 12% 19% 16% 4% 14% 10%
OK 29% 23% 29% 29% 36% 32% 26% 23% 29% 27% 31% 38%
Bad 18% 20% 15% 21% 20% 15% 18% 21% 16% 25% 22% 26%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 22% 21% 24% 23% 15% 19% 37% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (700) (487) (506) (235) (194) (364) (200) (697) (118) (115) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 40% 2% 44% 15% 20% 19% 13% 19% 20% 15%
Good 14% 5% 11% 29% 2% 29% 12% 17% 16% 10% 12% 14% 18%
OK 29% 21% 39% 24% 17% 22% 35% 21% 23% 33% 27% 32% 26%
Bad 18% 33% 17% 3% 34% 3% 17% 20% 23% 23% 23% 14% 19%
Terrible 21% 39% 19% 3% 44% 1% 21% 22% 19% 22% 20% 20% 23%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (294)  (438)  (261)  (237)  (267) (467) (262) (142) (163) (218) (361)  (251)
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51. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Will be a big and exciting day at the White House for Social Media!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 18% 12% 17% 22% 23% 22% 6% 14% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 9% 15% 12% 8% 15% 13%
OK 34% 28% 34% 34% 41% 38% 32% 26% 35% 23% 34% 43%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 9% 14% 18% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 22% 17% 24% 24% 19% 18% 43% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (698) (484) (505) (235) (193) (360) (201) (693) (118) (115) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 14% 44% 2% 47% 15% 21% 20% 14% 19% 22% 15%
Good 12% 4% 11% 22% 4% 22% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9% 11% 16%
OK 34% 29% 42% 28% 22% 26% 39% 30% 30% 39% 32% 36% 30%
Bad 14% 24% 13% 4% 25% 4% 15% 14% 13% 15% 19% 12% 13%
Terrible 21% 40% 19% 3% 47% 0% 19% 26% 23% 22% 20% 18% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 9% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (293)  (436) (260)  (235)  (267)  (467) (260) (141) (163) (215) (360)  (251)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ....conflicted and compromised Mueller again. He said he was ‘done’ after his last 9 minute speech, and that
he had nothing more to say outside of the No Collusion, No Obstruction, Report. Enough already, go back to work! | won, unanimously, the big
Emoluments case yesterday!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 13% 15% 28% 26% 25% 7% 15% 14%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 7% 17% 12% 9% 10% 5%
OK 23% 16% 24% 22% 33% 29% 19% 11% 22% 13% 33% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 19% 15% 19% 13% 16% 13% 26% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 32% 29% 27% 32% 30% 28% 45% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (697) (483) (505) (232) (194) (361) (201) (693) (118) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 21% 3% 17% 49% 2% 57% 17% 24% 25% 15% 21% 24% 21%
Good 11% 4% 10% 21% 2% 20% 1% 1% 10% 6% 8% 15% 11%
OK 23% 15% 30% 21% 10% 17% 27% 17% 17% 26% 19% 23% 23%
Bad 15% 22% 18% 5% 21% 5% 19% 13% 11% 22% 20% 14% 10%
Terrible 30% 56% 25% 5% 66% 1% 25% 35% 38% 32% 31% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (294)  (436) (258)  (238)  (264)  (464) (262) (143) (163) (216) (359)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Now the Democrats have asked to see 12 more people who have already spent hours with Robert Mueller, and
spent a fortune on lawyers in so doing. How many bites at the apple do they get before working on Border Loopholes and Asylum. They also
want to interview the highly......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 13% 15% 28% 26% 25% 7% 15% 14%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 7% 17% 12% 9% 10% 5%
OK 23% 16% 24% 22% 33% 29% 19% 11% 22% 13% 33% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 19% 15% 19% 13% 16% 13% 26% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 32% 29% 27% 32% 30% 28% 45% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (697) (483) (505) (232) (194) (361) (201) (693) (118) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 21% 3% 17% 49% 2% 57% 17% 24% 25% 15% 21% 24% 21%
Good 11% 4% 10% 21% 2% 20% 1% 1% 10% 6% 8% 15% 11%
OK 23% 15% 30% 21% 10% 17% 27% 17% 17% 26% 19% 23% 23%
Bad 15% 22% 18% 5% 21% 5% 19% 13% 11% 22% 20% 14% 10%
Terrible 30% 56% 25% 5% 66% 1% 25% 35% 38% 32% 31% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (294)  (436) (258)  (238)  (264)  (464) (262) (143) (163) (216) (359)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Democrats had to quickly take down a tweet called ’Kids In Cages, Inhumane Treatment at the Border,’ because
the horrible picture used was from the Obama years. Very embarrassing! @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 22% 12% 18% 32% 36% 30% 8% 21% 14%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 6% 10% 1% 3% 10% 1%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 29% 26% 18% 9% 19% 14% 26% 35%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 21% 22% 16% 12% 17% 15% 23% 16% 20%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 30% 24% 31% 32% 29% 26% 51% 27% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (698) (486) (503) (232) (193) (364) (200) (694) (118) (115) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 5% 20% 55% 3% 62% 22% 27% 29% 17% 25% 28% 26%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 16% 9% 11% 11% 8% 7% 11% 10%
OK 20% 14% 28% 16% 9% 14% 26% 15% 10% 22% 21% 22% 16%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 6% 22% 6% 17% 12% 17% 21% 18% 14% 15%
Terrible 29% 55% 25% 5% 65% 2% 26% 34% 33% 33% 29% 25% 33%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (293)  (436) (260)  (235)  (267) (465) (261) (143) (160) (219) (359)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ....And remember, a bank that | did use years ago, the now badly written about and maligned Deutsche Bank,
was then one of the largest and most prestigious banks in the world! They wanted my business, and so did many others!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 16% 11% 13% 22% 23% 21% 7% 15% 12%
Good 13% 14% 16% 11% 11% 12% 12% 18% 16% 5% 1% 4%
OK 24% 19% 25% 24% 34% 32% 20% 12% 23% 19% 32% 36%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 26% 18% 25%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 32% 25% 27% 33% 30% 28% 43% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (693) (476) (503) (231) (193) (356) (199) (686) (118) (114) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 42% 2% 45% 16% 19% 18% 13% 17% 21% 17%
Good 13% 4% 12% 26% 3% 28% 11% 15% 15% 9% 12% 14% 15%
OK 24% 17% 32% 21% 12% 20% 29% 18% 17% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 8% 17% 6% 17% 16% 9% 20% 16% 15% 13%
Terrible 29% 56% 25% 5% 66% 1% 26% 32% 40% 32% 33% 24% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (290) (432) (257) (237) (265) (458) (257) (142) (161) (215) (356) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — The Fake News Media loves the narrative that | didn’t use many banks because the banks didn’t like me. No, |
didn’t use many banks because | didn’t (don’t) need their money (old fashioned, isn’t it?). If | did, it would have been very easy for me to get.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 16% 11% 13% 22% 23% 21% 7% 15% 12%
Good 13% 14% 16% 11% 11% 12% 12% 18% 16% 5% 1% 4%
OK 24% 19% 25% 24% 34% 32% 20% 12% 23% 19% 32% 36%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 16% 13% 17% 12% 26% 18% 25%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 32% 25% 27% 33% 30% 28% 43% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (693) (476) (503) (231) (193) (356) (199) (686) (118) (114) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 42% 2% 45% 16% 19% 18% 13% 17% 21% 17%
Good 13% 4% 12% 26% 3% 28% 11% 15% 15% 9% 12% 14% 15%
OK 24% 17% 32% 21% 12% 20% 29% 18% 17% 26% 23% 25% 24%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 8% 17% 6% 17% 16% 9% 20% 16% 15% 13%
Terrible 29% 56% 25% 5% 66% 1% 26% 32% 40% 32% 33% 24% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (290) (432) (257) (237) (265) (458) (257) (142) (161) (215) (356) (247)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ....the number of people who are no longer looking for jobs but who are now seeing the opportunity for job
growth, you’ve got to give the President an A Plus for that. Thank you Robert, one of our great business leaders!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 23% 13% 19% 30% 33% 30% 8% 18% 12%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 10% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 9%
OK 29% 21% 28% 29% 36% 35% 26% 18% 27% 28% 36% 40%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13% 18% 11% 19%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 18% 18% 38% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (698) (482) (507) (232) (195) (360) (202) (693) (117) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 18% 60% 2% 67% 21% 28% 28% 16% 23% 29% 25%
Good 12% 3% 14% 18% 4% 19% 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 13% 14%
OK 29% 28% 37% 17% 23% 11% 35% 21% 18% 37% 28% 29% 23%
Bad 14% 27% 11% 2% 25% 3% 13% 15% 17% 14% 18% 9% 16%
Terrible 21% 38% 20% 4% 47% 0% 20% 23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (295)  (436)  (258)  (238)  (266)  (464) (260) (143) (164) (217) (359)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Robert Johnson, B.E.T. ’l give the President a lot of credit for moving the Economy in a positive direction that’s
benefiting a large number of Americans. | think the Tax Cuts clearly helped stimulate the Economy. Overall, if you look at the U.S. Economy, and
you look at.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 23% 13% 19% 30% 33% 30% 8% 18% 12%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 10% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 9%
OK 29% 21% 28% 29% 36% 35% 26% 18% 27% 28% 36% 40%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13% 18% 1% 19%
Terrible 21% 23% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 18% 18% 38% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (698) (482) (507) (232) (195) (360) (202) (693) (117) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 18% 60% 2% 67% 21% 28% 28% 16% 23% 29% 25%
Good 12% 3% 14% 18% 4% 19% 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 13% 14%
OK 29% 28% 37% 17% 23% 11% 35% 21% 18% 37% 28% 29% 23%
Bad 14% 27% 1% 2% 25% 3% 13% 15% 17% 14% 18% 9% 16%
Terrible 21% 38% 20% 4% 47% 0% 20% 23% 23% 23% 22% 20% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (295)  (436)  (258)  (238)  (266)  (464) (260) (143) (164) (217) (359)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5Q. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ....months, the lowest since 1972 The Wall Street Journal Editorial Board, A Tale of Two Economies. @Ingra-
hamAngle

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 16% 15% 31% 31% 29% 8% 20% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 9% 6% 11%
OK 26% 19% 27% 26% 35% 32% 22% 18% 25% 22% 37% 32%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 15% 14% 17% 15% 21% 14% 23%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 17% 24% 24% 19% 18% 40% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (698) (483) (508) (235) (193) (361) (202) (695) (118) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 19% 55% 2% 63% 21% 27% 26% 16% 23% 28% 24%
Good 12% 5% 12% 20% 3% 21% 11% 14% 13% 8% 10% 14% 14%
OK 26% 25% 32% 19% 19% 13% 33% 21% 17% 31% 26% 27% 23%
Bad 16% 28% 15% 3% 27% 3% 16% 15% 20% 21% 18% 13% 15%
Terrible 22% 40% 21% 2% 48% 1% 20% 23% 24% 24% 22% 18% 24%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (292)  (438) (261)  (235)  (267) (465) (261) (142) (165) (217) (360)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ’Nearly one million more blacks and two million more Hispanics are employed than when Barrack Obama left
office, and minorities account for more than half of all new jobs created during the Trump Presidency. Unemployment among black women has
hovered near 5% for the last six.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 16% 15% 31% 31% 29% 8% 20% 10%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 9% 6% 11%
OK 26% 19% 27% 26% 35% 32% 22% 18% 25% 22% 37% 32%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 19% 15% 14% 17% 15% 21% 14% 23%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 17% 24% 24% 19% 18% 40% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (698) (483) (508) (235) (193) (361) (202) (695) (118) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 19% 55% 2% 63% 21% 27% 26% 16% 23% 28% 24%
Good 12% 5% 12% 20% 3% 21% 11% 14% 13% 8% 10% 14% 14%
OK 26% 25% 32% 19% 19% 13% 33% 21% 17% 31% 26% 27% 23%
Bad 16% 28% 15% 3% 27% 3% 16% 15% 20% 21% 18% 13% 15%
Terrible 22% 40% 21% 2% 48% 1% 20% 23% 24% 24% 22% 18% 24%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (292) (438) (261)  (235)  (267)  (465) (261) (142) (165) (217) (360)  (249)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5S. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — The Pledge of Allegiance to our great Country, in St. Louis Park, Minnesota, is under siege. That is why | am
going to win the Great State of Minnesota in the 2020 Election. People are sick and tired of this stupidity and disloyalty to our wonderful USA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 26% 23% 14% 17% 31% 33% 30% 9% 17% 14%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% 12% 10% 4% 9% 4%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 33% 32% 19% 12% 22% 20% 33% 40%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 21% 16% 13% 19% 14% 27% 18% 22%
Terrible 26% 30% 25% 27% 23% 27% 29% 23% 25% 41% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (696) (484) (504) (234) (192) (363) (199) (692) (118) (115) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 19% 57% 2% 65% 21% 27% 30% 20% 23% 28% 25%
Good 9% 1% 9% 18% 1% 18% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12%
OK 24% 18% 33% 17% 10% 14% 31% 16% 11% 26% 24% 28% 18%
Bad 17% 28% 17% 3% 27% 2% 16% 19% 15% 19% 19% 15% 16%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 4% 60% 1% 24% 27% 33% 29% 26% 22% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (294) (436) (258) (236) (265) (464) (257) (143) (162) (219) (357) (250)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — The White House will be hosting a very big and very important Social Media Summit today. Would | have
become President without Social Media? Yes (probably)! At its conclusion, we will all go to the beautiful Rose Garden for a News Conference on
the Census and Citizenship.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 18% 9% 16% 23% 24% 21% 10% 16% 7%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 16% 14% 2% 9% 11%
OK 30% 23% 29% 30% 40% 35% 25% 20% 28% 25% 37% 43%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 18% 21% 15% 15% 18% 16% 23% 15% 24%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 23% 20% 23% 26% 21% 20% 40% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (703) (488) (509) (236) (194) (365) (202) (698) (120) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 16% 41% 1% 48% 16% 23% 17% 16% 16% 22% 17%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 2% 25% 11% 11% 16% 1% 11% 1% 15%
OK 30% 24% 37% 26% 17% 23% 36% 21% 22% 29% 30% 33% 25%
Bad 17% 30% 16% 4% 29% 4% 15% 21% 18% 21% 19% 12% 20%
Terrible 23% 41% 21% 4% 51% 0% 21% 25% 26% 24% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (297)  (439)  (261)  (240)  (266)  (469) (261) (143) (163) (219) (364)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — THANK YOU BILL! https://t.co/ToNeu9OGuM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 22% 18% 20% 27% 27% 28% 6% 19% 8%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% 17% 14% 10% 15% 13%
OK 37% 32% 37% 37% 43% 41% 35% 30% 37% 35% 35% 47%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 15% 9% 16% 14% 18%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 19% 16% 11% 12% 33% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (697) (484) (505) (234) (193) (362) (200) (692) (118) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 23% 4% 19% 52% 2% 57% 18% 27% 29% 19% 23% 27% 21%
Good 14% 6% 14% 21% 7% 20% 14% 13% 12% 10% 10% 16% 15%
OK 37% 42% 42% 23% 39% 21% 42% 33% 33% 42% 40% 33% 36%
Bad 11% 20% 10% 1% 20% 2% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 13%
Terrible 15% 29% 14% 2% 32% 0% 14% 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (293)  (434) (262)  (234) (268) (466) (259) (141) (162) (217) (361)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Thank you so much @JonVoight! https://t.co/7aj57QH57I
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 11% 17% 25% 29% 24% 13% 17% 8%
Good 14% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 8% 13% 17%
OK 31% 23% 30% 31% 43% 34% 27% 20% 31% 23% 31% 42%
Bad 13% 14% 10% 17% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 18% 15% 14%
Terrible 21% 23% 22% 20% 17% 23% 22% 21% 18% 38% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (697) (483) (505) (234) (191) (363) (200) (694) (118) (113) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 50% 1% 56% 18% 23% 24% 15% 21% 23% 22%
Good 14% 6% 13% 24% 6% 24% 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 16% 14%
OK 31% 27% 39% 23% 20% 18% 35% 25% 25% 37% 29% 30% 28%
Bad 13% 24% 13% 1% 25% 2% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 3% 48% 1% 19% 23% 25% 23% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (293)  (436)  (259)  (237)  (266)  (461) (260) (143) (164) (215) (359) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — ....Thank you to Lockheed Martin, one of the USA’s truly great companies!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 24% 19% 19% 29% 33% 30% 12% 19% 16%
Good 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 22% 19% 9% 14% 13%
OK 36% 31% 34% 38% 38% 38% 38% 31% 36% 36% 34% 48%
Bad 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 18% 12% 8% 10% 30% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (701) (487) (508) (236) (193) (364) (202) (698) (118) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 5% 20% 58% 4% 63% 22% 26% 29% 21% 22% 28% 28%
Good 17% 8% 21% 22% 9% 24% 16% 17% 18% 13% 18% 18% 18%
OK 36% 49% 40% 16% 47% 12% 41% 33% 32% 40% 38% 34% 34%
Bad 8% 13% 7% 2% 13% 2% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8%
Terrible 13% 25% 12% 2% 27% 0% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (294)  (439)  (262)  (238) (267) (467) (262) (142) (164) (219) (361)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5X. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — | was just informed by Marillyn Hewson, CEO of Lockheed Martin, of her decision to keep the Sikorsky
Helicopter Plant in Coatesville, Pennsylvania, open and humming! We are very proud of Pennsylvania and the people who work there....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 24% 19% 19% 29% 33% 30% 12% 19% 16%
Good 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15% 22% 19% 9% 14% 13%
OK 36% 31% 34% 38% 38% 38% 38% 31% 36% 36% 34% 48%
Bad 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 18% 12% 8% 10% 30% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (701) (487) (508) (236) (193) (364) (202) (698) (118) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 5% 20% 58% 4% 63% 22% 26% 29% 21% 22% 28% 28%
Good 17% 8% 21% 22% 9% 24% 16% 17% 18% 13% 18% 18% 18%
OK 36% 49% 40% 16% 47% 12% 41% 33% 32% 40% 38% 34% 34%
Bad 8% 13% 7% 2% 13% 2% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8%
Terrible 13% 25% 12% 2% 27% 0% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (294)  (439) (262)  (238)  (267)  (467) (262) (142) (164) (219) 361)  (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Congratulations to @DrGregMurphy1 of North Carolina (NC03) on his great primary victory for the United
States Congress. Greg is tough on Crime, Borders, and loves our Second Amendment, our Military and our Vets. He has my Complete and Total
Endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 23% 15% 19% 27% 30% 28% 10% 16% 16%
Good 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 11% 12% 16% 15% 9% 9% 12%
OK 30% 25% 30% 31% 35% 35% 28% 23% 28% 33% 35% 39%
Bad 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 15% 16% 17% 15% 18% 20% 17%
Terrible 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 17% 14% 14% 30% 20% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (701) (489) (504) (236) (191) (364) (202) (697) (118) (115) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 19% 55% 2% 60% 21% 25% 26% 17% 23% 26% 24%
Good 13% 5% 13% 23% 4% 21% 13% 13% 11% 13% 9% 16% 14%
OK 30% 30% 38% 18% 25% 17% 34% 25% 27% 36% 32% 30% 25%
Bad 16% 30% 15% 1% 34% 3% 16% 17% 18% 17% 21% 11% 19%
Terrible 17% 31% 15% 3% 36% 0% 16% 19% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (294)  (438)  (261)  (238)  (268)  (464) (262) (143) (165) (217) (361) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Today, on this 'USMCA Day of Action, thousands of grassroots supporters are urging Congress to pass the
great bipartisan USMCA. USMCA = more JOBS for American workers, more economic growth, and more OPPORTUNITY for our farmers, ranchers,
and businesses. USMCAnow

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 22% 15% 16% 30% 30% 27% 11% 18% 14%
Good 16% 15% 18% 15% 21% 16% 12% 18% 18% 9% 16% 15%
OK 34% 28% 33% 34% 40% 36% 33% 25% 32% 40% 32% 44%
Bad 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 12% 12% 18% 11% 14% 20% 15%
Terrible 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 20% 13% 10% 12% 26% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (695) (486) (501) (235) (193) (359) (200) (692) (117) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 20% 53% 3% 60% 22% 24% 24% 15% 22% 28% 24%
Good 16% 6% 18% 25% 5% 24% 14% 20% 15% 17% 13% 17% 17%
OK 34% 39% 39% 19% 35% 14% 39% 28% 29% 34% 38% 34% 30%
Bad 13% 25% 11% 1% 27% 2% 12% 14% 18% 16% 14% 7% 18%
Terrible 14% 26% 13% 2% 29% 0% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (290)  (436)  (261)  (236)  (264)  (463) (261) (140) (164) (216) (359)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AA. Trump Tweets July 11, 2019 — Thank you Robert Johnson! https://t.co/KEAW2m90oM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, July 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 14% 17% 25% 28% 25% 10% 19% 7%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 9% 11%
OK 34% 29% 36% 33% 44% 37% 33% 25% 35% 27% 34% 44%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 17% 15% 13% 15% 16% 13% 21% 18% 18%
Terrible 18% 20% 16% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 15% 33% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (701) (483) (504) (235) (191) (361) (200) (691) (119) (115) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 19% 47% 2% 56% 19% 25% 22% 12% 19% 26% 23%
Good 11% 4% 11% 20% 3% 17% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13%
OK 34% 32% 41% 28% 29% 23% 40% 25% 33% 36% 36% 35% 30%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 3% 27% 3% 13% 19% 16% 19% 17% 1% 14%
Terrible 18% 35% 16% 3% 40% 1% 19% 18% 18% 22% 18% 17% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (295)  (431)  (261)  (240)  (267) (464) (259) (143) (162) (217) (359)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 37% 37% 29% 30% 29% 34% 38% 35% 15% 41% 23%
Inappropriate 51% 54% 47% 56% 52% 50% 51% 53% 48% 74% 49% 53%
Not sure 16% 9% 16% 15% 18% 22% 15% 9% 17% 1% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (699) (482) (505) (226) (192) (366) (203) (691) (119) (115) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 9% 29% 67% 8% 74% 30% 37% 36% 25% 31% 36% 34%
Inappropriate 51% 85% 46% 20% 90% 13% 52% 51% 56% 61% 57% 45% 49%
Not sure 16% 6% 25% 13% 2% 13% 18% 11% 8% 13% 11% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (296)  (431)  (260)  (239)  (268)  (467) (260) (138) (161) (217) (359)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 41% 44% 29% 37% 32% 38% 40% 40% 15% 43% 26%
No 47% 49% 40% 54% 46% 45% 49% 49% 44% 73% 43% 43%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 18% 23% 14% 10% 16% 12% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (702) (489) (507) (236) (193) (365) (202) (698) (119) (116) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 15% 32% 70% 12% 75% 34% 39% 42% 33% 37% 37% 38%
No 47% 78% 43% 18% 83% 13% 48% 48% 48% 50% 53% 45% 44%
Not sure 16% 7% 25% 12% 6% 12% 18% 13% 10% 17% 10% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (295)  (440)  (261)  (239)  (266)  (467) (263) (142) (164) (217) (363)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 11 - 12, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.413 to 1.993,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.305.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.

You

36



